
Our 2014 members include: 

Association For Individual Development 
Kerrie Blume 
1230 North Highland Avenue 
Aurora, IL  60506 
630-966-4000 
Fax: 630- 859-2994 
www.the-association.org 
kblume@the-association.org 

Aurora Township Youth Services 
Vicki Marques  
Associate Director 
313 Gale Street 
Aurora, IL  60506 

630-859-7501   
Fax: 630-859-9354 
www.auroratownship.org 
marques8@hotmail.com 

Barrington Youth and Family Services 
Amit Kakkar, Psy.D., Executive Director 
110 S. Hager Ave. 
Barrington, IL 60010  
847-381-0345  
Fax: 847-381-9297  
www.barringtonyouthandfamilyservices.org 
bysmsw@aol.com 

Belvidere Township 
Patrick J. Murphy, Supervisor 
8200 Fairgrounds Road 
Belvidere, IL  61008 
815-544-2027 
Fax: 815-544-2068 
www.belvideretownship.org  
Patrick@belvideretownship.org 

Bloom Township Youth & Family Services 
Norma Caratachea, Director 
425 S. Halsted 

Chicago Hts, IL  60411 
708-754-9400 
Fax: 708-755-7290 
www.bloomtownship.org  
NormaC@Bloomtownship.org 

Bloomingdale Township Youth Services Bureau 
Dawn Arimura, Clinical Supervisor 
123 N. Rosedale Avenue. Ste. 100 
Bloomingdale, IL 60108  
630-893-6685  
Fax: 630-529-1972 
www.bloomingdaletownship.com 
dawna@bloomingdaletownship.com 

Bremen Youth Services 
Don Sebek, Executive Director 
15350 Oak Park Ave. 
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P.O. Box 627 
Oak Forest, IL  60452 
708-687-9200 
Fax: 708-687-9211 
www.bremenyouthservices.org 
bys/5350@aol.com 

 
The Bridge Youth & Family Services 
Nancy Kukankos  
Sup. Of Prevention & Vol. Services 
721 S. Quentin Road 
Palatine, IL 60007 
847-485-3083   
Fax: 847-359-7525 
www.BridgeYouth.org 
nkukankos@bridgeyouth.org 

Collinsville Township 
Vicky Jackson, Office Manager 
305 East Main Street 
Collinsville, IL  62234 
618-344-1290 
Fax: (618) 344-0755 
officemanager@collinsvilletownship.com 

DeKalb Township 
Supervisor Eric Johnson, JD 
2323 S. Fourth Street 

DeKalb, IL  60115 
815-758-8282 
Fax: 815-758-0124 
www.dekalbtownship.com 
ejohnson@dekalbtownship.org 

Township of Downers Grove Division of Human Services 
Lori Wrzesinski, Director of Youth Services 
4340 Prince St. 
Downers Grove, IL 60515   
630-968-6408 
Fax: 630-968-7302 
www.dgtownship.com 
lori.wrzesinski@dgtownship.com 

DuPage Township Youth Service Department 
Linda Youngs 
Assistant to the Administrator 
241 Canterbury Ln. 
Bolingbrook, IL  60440 
630-968-6408 

Fax: 630-968-7302 
www.dupagetownship.com 
lyoungs@dupagetownship.com 
 
Ela Township Social Work and Youth Program  
Susan Fackler, MSW, LCSW, CADC 
AITCOY Secretary 
Director of Clinical Services 
1155 E. Route 22 
Lake Zurich, IL  60047 
847-540-8380 
Fax: 847-540-8390 
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www.elatownship.org/social 
elasocialworker@yahoo.com 

Elgin Township 
Annette M. Miller 
Township Supervisor 
729 South McLean Bld., Suite 200 
Elgin, IL  60123 
847-741-2045 
Fax: 847-741-2281 
www.elgintownship.com 
elgintwp@aol.com 

Grant Township 
Kay Starostovic 
Township Supervisor 

26725 W. Molidor Rd. 
Ingleside, IL 60041 
847-740-2233 
Fax: 847-740-2255 
www.granttownshipcenter.org 
kstarostovic@granttownshipcenter.org 
 
Hanover Township Youth & Family Services 
John Parquette,LCSW 
Director 
AITCOY President 
250 South Illinois Route 59 

Bartlett, IL  60103  
630-483-5799  
Fax: 630-483-5789 
www.hanover-township.org 
Jparquette@hanover-township.org 

Illinois Juvenile Officers Association 
Tony Jacobson, Executive Director 
311 South Main St. 
Wauconda, IL  60084 
847-526-2421 X215 
www.iljoa.com 
tjacobson@waucondapolice.com 
 
Lemont Township 
Debbie Schmitt, Director of Human Services 

1115 Warner Ave 
Lemont, IL  60439 
630-257-2522, ext. 3018 
Fax: 630-257-1219 
www.lemonttownship.org 
human-services@lemonttownship.org 
 
Lisle Township Youth & Family Services 
Sarah Breithaupt 
Counselor 
4711 Indiana Ave. 
Lisle, IL 60532 

Fax: 630-960-1857 
www.lisletownship.com 
sarahb@lisletownship.com 
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MaineStay Youth & Family Services 
Evelyn Fennell, LCPC 
Executive Director 
1700 Ballard Rd. 
Park Ridge,IL 60068 
847-297-2510  

Fax: 847-297-5914 
www.Mainetownship.com 
efennell@mainetown.com 

Monee Township 

Donna T. Dettbarn, Supervisor 
26121 Egyptian Trail 
P.O. Box 74 
Monee, IL  60449 
708-534-6020 
Fax: 708-534-6080 
www.moneetownship.com 
moneetownship@aol.com 

Naperville Township 
Rachel Ossyra, Supervisor 
139 Water Street 
Naperville, IL  60540 
630-355-2786 
Fax: 630-637-8380 
www.napervilletownship.com 
rachero@napervilletownship.com 

Orland Township Youth & Family Services 
Kathy Passafiume-Clinical Director 
14671 West Avenue 
Orland Park, IL 60462 

Fax: 708-403-9981 
www.orlandtwp.org 
kathyp@orlandtwp.org  

Plainfield Township 
Matthew C. Starr, Trustee 
22525 West Lockport Street 
Plainfield, IL  60544 
815-436-8308 
www.plainfield-township.com 
mstarr@plainfield-township.com 

Rich Township Youth and Family Services 
Melissa Parker, Director 
22013 Govenors Highway 
Richton Park, IL.  60471 
708-748-6722 
Fax: 708-748-8796 
www.richtownship.org 
mparker@richtownship.org 

Richwoods Township 
Don Gorman, Trustee 
4901 North Prospect 
Peoria Heights, IL.  61616 
309-688-2822 
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Fax: 309-688-2955 
richwoods7@comcast.net 

Thornton Township 
Youth Committee 
Dr. Jerry Weems, Director 
333 East 162nd Street  
South Holland, IL 60473  
708-596-6040 x2013 
www.thorntontonwship.com 
jweems@thorntontwp.com 

Vernon Township 
Todd Gedville 
Recreation Director 
3050 North Main Street 

Buffalo Grove, IL  60089 
847-634-1542 
www.vernontownship.com 
tgedville@vernontownship.com 

Warren Township Youth Services 
Adam Krieger, Executive Director 
17801 N. Washington St. 
Gurnee, IL 60031  
847-244-1105   
Fax: 847-244-0867 
www.warrentownship.net 
akrieger@warrentownship.net 

Wayne/Winfield Area Youth & Family Services (WAYS) 
Patricia Gherardini, LCSW 
Executive Director 
27W031 North Ave. 
West Chicago, IL 60185  
630-231-7166   
Fax: 630-231-7180 

www.ways4change.org 
wayspatricia@gmail.com 

Zion Township 
Cheri N. Ditzig, Supervisor 

1015 27th Street 
Zion, IL  60099 
847-872-2811 
Fax:  847-872-7861 
www.ziontownship.org 
cherid@ziontownship.org 
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